

Moved by Schmidt

Seconded by Hagedorn

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1329

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 11, following "participate." in-
3 sert: "No facility shall be excluded from receiving medically appropriate
4 patients based solely on the facility's decision of not seeking designa-
5 tion."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

6
7 On page 2, in line 28, following "a" insert: "voluntary".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

8
9 On page 2, in line 41, delete "may" and insert: "shall"; and in line 45,
10 delete "may" and insert: "shall".

11 On page 3, in line 4, delete "may" and insert: "shall"; and delete lines
12 34 and 35, and insert: "the unexpired term. Members may be reappointed and
13 shall serve at the pleasure of the governor."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

14
15 On page 3, in line 45, following "a" insert: "voluntary".

16 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 8, and insert:

17 "(5) Develop the standards and criteria that each participating fa-
18 cility that voluntarily applies is required to meet concerning personnel,
19 equipment, resources, data collection and organizational capabilities to
20 obtain or maintain designation;"

21 in line 11, delete "complaint investigation" and insert: "investigation of
22 complaints pertaining to designation"; and in line 15, following "the" in-
23 sert: "voluntary".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 6

24
25 On page 5, in line 10, following "Idaho" insert: "designated"; in line
26 11, following "ter," insert: "Idaho designated"; also in line 11, following
27 "stroke" insert: "facility"; and finally in line 11, following "or" insert:
28 "Idaho designated"; and following line 15, insert:

29 "(9) Actions of the council relating to adoption of rules, notice,
30 hearings, appeals from decisions of the department or the director, and re-
31 view shall be governed by the provisions of chapter 52, title 67, Idaho Code,
32 the administrative procedure act."